RESOLUTION NUMBER 01-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTON LAKES, TEXAS, THAT CHANGES THE COMPOSITION OF THE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (THE Committee) OF THE CITY OF WESTON LAKES BY ADDING AN ADDITONAL PERMANENT MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE.

Whereas, The City of Weston Lakes Emergency Committee has been in existence since 2009 and established by City Council Resolution 03-09 and modified by City Council Resolution 3-11, and

Whereas, In the course of developing and manning the emergency management volunteers changes in positions and responsibilities are required, therefore

BE IT RESOVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTON LAKES, TEXAS THAT THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE IN THE RESPONSIBILITIES AND COMPOSITION OF THE COMMITTEE:

That the Committee's permanent membership will be changed to reflect that the Marshal shall be a permanent member of the committee in his own right instead of as the Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator.

The Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator will be appointed to serve in current permanent position vacated by the Marshal.

Therefore that the Committee will be made up of the following permanent members: Emergency Management Coordinator, Assistant Emergency Management Coordinator, Marshal, POA appointee, ESD #4 Commissioner, Appointed Secretary, Manager of the Country Club, Director of the MUD 81, and a resident of the City without official position.

PASSED AND APPROVED by a vote of $\underline{4}$ "ayes" in favor and $\underline{0}$ "nays" opposed on the 25th day of March 2014.

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

Jenni McJunkin Secretary

eston

Mary Rose Zdunkewicz Mayor